
 

 Page 1 of 2 

 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Supply of equipment for PV system - 250 kW in Novi Sad 

1. Type of procedure  

Local open tender  

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

Ref: KCV-RESCUE/JN-08/2021; Date of the contract notice: 01.07.2021 

3. Lot number and lot title 

N/A 

4. Contract number and value 

Contract number: KCV-RESCUE/JN-08/2021; Contract value: 34.691.519,00 RSD 

5. Date of award of the contract 

23.08.2021 

6. Number of tenders received 

1 (one) 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

Energotehnika Južna Bačka d.o.o.  

Put novosadskog partizanskog odreda 1, Novi Sad, Republic of Serbia 

Method energy doo. 

Sremska 2A/3, 21204 Sremska Kamenica, Republic of Serbia 

8. Duration of contract 

90 days  

9. Contracting Authority  

Clinical Center of Vojvodina, 

Hajduk Veljkova 1, 21000 Novi Sad  

10.  Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 laying down 

common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing external action, 

Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 establishing an 

Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II), The Interreg IPA Cross-border Cooperation Programme 

Croatia-Serbia 2014-2020 (HR-RS). 

 

 



 

 Page 2 of 2 

 

ОБАВЕШТЕЊЕ О ДОДЕЛИ УГОВОРА 

Набавка опреме ФН систем – 250 kW у Новом Саду 

1. Врста процедуре  

Локални отворени поступак 

2. Број и датум објаве тендера 

Број објаве: KCV-RESCUE/JN-08/2021; Датум објаве: 01.07.2021 

3. Број лота и назив лота 

Н/А 

4. Број уговра и вредност 

Број уговора: KCV-RESCUE/JN-08/2021; Вредност уговора: 34.691.519,00 RSD 

5. Датум доделе уговора 

23.08.2021 

6. Број примљених тендерских пријава 

1 (једна) 

7. Назив, адреса и националност успешног понуђача  

Енерготехника Јужна Бачка д.о.о.  

Пут новосадског партизанског одреда 1, Нови Сад, Република Србија 

Method energy doo. 

Сремска 2А/3, 21204 Сремска Каменица, Републик Србија 

8. Трајање уговора 

90 дана  

9. Уговарач  

Клинички центар Војводине 

Хајдук Вељкова 1, 21000 Нови Сад   

10.  Правни основ 

Уредба (ЕУ) бр. 236/2014 Европског парламента и Савета од 11. марта 2014. о утврђивању заједничких 

правила и поступака за примену инструмената Уније за финансирање спољних акција, Уредба (ЕУ) 

бр. 231/2014 Парламента и Већа од 11. марта 2014. о успостављању Инструмента претприступне 

помоћи (ИПА II), The Interreg IPA програма прекограничне сарадње Хрватска-Србија 2014-2020 (HR-

RS). 

 

 


